
State of North Dakota

County of Burleigh

l, Charles E. Eder, do hereby certify that I am a duly-appointed State Toxicologist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that I have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1. 2016 (09-0{-{6}

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof I have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:o4
e<
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day ot )€Fren6& , &o/(o
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)ss
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State of North Dakota

County of Burleigh

on this 44 day of
appeared Charles E. Eder,
Dakota, and acknowledged

Jot6, before me personaily
a State Toxicologist for the State of North

has executed the same.

)

)ss
)

known t etobe
to me that he/she

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

Jrc day of

Eder, State Toxicologist

CINDY LEINGANG
Notary Public

State of North Dakota

My Commission ExPires Jan. 11, 2017

Cindy-t3ingang,
My Commission (sEAL)



OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
Crime Laboratory Division
2641 East Main Avenue (58501)
P.O. Box 937
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937

TEL 701-328-61 59
FAX 70r-328-61 8s

9nt20l6

LIST OF CERTIT'IED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS

Second Supplement to July 1,2016

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis ofbreath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1,20.1-15, 39-06.2,39-20, ndlor 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name

Adams

Anderson

Belgarde Jr.

Bollman

Brasfield

Brown

Carlson

Carter

Cawvey

Cote

Dixon

Erickson

Feistner

Fox

Franke

First Name

Trent S.

Darcy M.

Leo R.

Alexander R.

Nicole

Melissa

Jonathan

Darren J.

Corey

Scott D.

Brandie L.

Michael

Justin

Brandon

Scott

Aeency Name

Pembina Co SO

Mandan PD

Mandan PD

Fargo PD

Ward Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

New Town PD

Ward Co Corr Ctr

Traill Co SO

NDSU PD

Richland Co SO

Minot PD

Killdeer PD

Stutsman Co Con Ctr

Class Code

2

8

8

8

2

2

2

2

2

2

7

8

2

2

8

2

2

2

2

2

Certification Date

9/r/20t6
l2ll120t4
9tU20t6

tOlU20l4

t2/r /2015

9/U2016

9tr/2016

9tr t20r6

9/r/2016

| | lr /20t4
||n/20t4
rl /r /20r4

9nt20r6

9tU20r6
9/t t20r6

9tU20t6

9tr/2016

9/ll20r6

3n t20t6

9/t t20r6

Expiration Date

9tU20l8
t2lt 120t6

9nt20t8

r0ll12016

t2nt20t7

9nt20t8

9nt2018

9tv20t8

9nt20t8

||n/2016
rt n t20r6
|| n/2016

9nt20t8

9tU20r8
9tr/2018

9/r/2018

9nt20r8

9tv20r8

3nt20t8

9n/20t8
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Lag Name

Gadewoltz

Gates

Goldstein

Haakenson

Hagen

Hale

Hatcher

Haugenoe

Hiltunen

Jensen

Jerome

Johansen

Johnson

Kennedy

Kindred

Kothrade

Langhoff Jr.

First Name

Jacob J.

Nicholas L.

Justin

Rick E.

Sean P.

Kali

Phillip J.

Randy M.

John W.

Jeffrey G.

Brad A.

Matthew D.

Shane

Colt

Brandon

Benjamin C.

Douglas A.

Clrq Codp

2

8

8

2

2

8

2

2

2

8

8

2

8

2

2

8

2

8

2

2

8

8

2

8

2

2

8

8

2

2

2

2

2

8

Certificqtiop Date

9/v20r6
12/t/20t4
9/V24rc

3/U20t5
9tr/20t6
9/V24rc

9/UzArc

tt/t/20t4
9/U20r6
tr/r/20t4
9tr/2016

7/l/2016
9/r/20r6

9/t/2016

7 /r/2016
9/r/2016

9/r/2016
9/U20t6

r0/t/2015

8tU20r6
2/r/2015
yuzarc

9/r/2016
9/r/2016

2/v20t5
2/t/2015
2/r/2Ar5
9/r/2016

9/r/2016

9/t/2016

9/U2Ar6

rr/r/20t5

2/r/20rs
9/r/20t6

Exoiration Date

9/r/2018
12!r/2016
9/t/20t8

3tr/2017
yu2ar8
9/t/2018

9n/2Ar8

I t/t/20r6
9/l/2018
rt/t/2016
9/r/2018

7/U20r8
9/r/2018

9/r/2018

, 7 nt20t8
9/r/20t8

9/r/20t8
9/U2At8

t0/r/2017

8/r/20t8
2lt/2017
9nt20r8

9/r/20t8
9tr/2018

2/r/2017
2/U2Ar7
2/r/2017
9/t/20t8

9/r/2018

9/u2at8

9/U2At8

rr/r/2017

2/t/2017
9/r/2018

Aeencv,N?qe

Watford City PD

Dickinson PD

Cass Co Jail

Williams Co SO

Valley City PD

ND DOCR Bis Transition Ctr

Valley City PD

Williston PD

Dickinson PD

Watford City PD

Bismarck PD

McKenzie Co SO

Steele Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Watford City PD

Foster Co SO

Bowman Co SO
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Lesf,Nqme

Lee

Lopez

Mathson

Metzger

Muckle

Nelson

Newman

Nicholas

Ridler

Rustebakke

Schiller

Schmeichel

Schmidt

Schwab

Sherk

Sinclair

Sorenson

Firqt Name

Kerri L.

Meghan

Christopher C.

Daniel H.

Alan S.

Joshua W.

Dustin B.

Jesse

Murray J.

Dana S.

Jake

Tricia M.

Randy L.

Alex J.

Larry D.

Ryan C.

Eric P.

Agencv Name

Fargo PD

Ward Co Con Ctr

Fargo PD

Richland Co SO

Golden Valley Co SO

Tioga PD

McKenzie Co SO

NDSU PD

NDSU PD

Valley City PD

UND PD

Mandan PD

NDSU PD

Powers Lake PD

Watford City PD

McKenzie Co SO

West Fargo PD

Clps Code

2

8

2

2

8

8

2

2

8

2

7

8

F

2

2

2

8

2

7

8

F

2

2

8

2

8

2

2

8

2

8

2

2

8

Ceglification Date

2tr/2015
9/t/20t6

9/r/2016

2/t/2015
9/U20r6

9/t/2016

9/U20r6

9lr/2016
12/r/2014

9/r/20t6
9/UzArc
9/r/2016
9tv20r6

6/U24rc
9/t/20t6

5/r/2016
9/VaArc

6/r/24rc
6/r/2016
9/r/20t6
5/r/2016

9tr/2016

t0/r /20t4
9/r/20r6

6/U20t6
9/r/2016

9/t/2015

9lr/2016
2/t/2015

2/r/2015
9/r/2016

rclr/2014
9/t/2016
t2/r/20t5

Exoiretion Date

2tu20l7
yu2ar8

9lv20r8

2/r/20t7
9tU20t8

9/U20t8

9tr/2018
I

9n/24ft
r2tr/2016

9/r/2018
9/t/20t8
yu2ar8
9/t/2018

6lr/20t8
9/t/20t8

5/r/2018
9/t/2018

6/r/2At8
6/r/2018
9tr/2018
5/t/2018

9/UaAIE

l0/l /2016
9tv20r8

6/r/2018
9/t/2018

9n/20t7

9/t/2018
2/r/2Ar7

2/U2Ar7
9tr/2018

ro/r/2016
9/r/2018
rzlt/2017

03gf,/L
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Last Name

Thibert

Tomlinson

Unterseher

Uran-Gadewoltz

Van Winkle

Wallace Sr.

Webb

Weiler

Weisenburger

Whittinghanr

Wilson

Wingertsahn

Wise

Wright

Ziegler

First Nlme

Cody W.

David A.

Aaron

Ryder

Robert J.

David M.

Nicholas

Todd A.

Brant A.

Fred J.

Michael S.

Donald

Daniel R.

Matthew B.

Adam J.

Asency Neryte

Valley City PD

Mandan PD

Bottineau Co SO

Mountrail Co SO

Mountrail Co SO

Stark Co SO

Williams Co SO

Dickinson PD

Steele PD

Dunn Co SO

Williston PD

Ward Co Corr Ctr

Richland Co SO

Pembina Co SO

Cavalier PD

Clrss Cpdc

2

8

2

8

8

2

2

2

2

7

8

F

2

2

8

2

2

7

8

F

2

8

8

2

2

8

2

2

2

7

8

Certifigafion D,afe

6lU20t6
9/v20r6

r/l/2016
12/r/2014
r/r/2016

9lU20t6

yu2arc

9/t/2A16

9tr/2016
9/r/2016
9tU20t6
9/r/20t6

9/rnarc

9nt20r6
9/t/2016

Uv20t5
9/r/2016
9/t/2016
9/r/2016
9/l/2016

9/r/2016
3/r/20t5

9/u20t6

9/r/2016

9tr/2016
9/l/2016

rcnnOrs

2n/24'5
9tr/2016
2/t/20r5
2/r/20rs

Exoire$o.n Pate

6/U20t8
9tu2a'8

t/t/2018
r2/r/2016
tlv20r8

9/t/20t8

9/v20t8

9/r/20t8

9/r/2018
9/r/20t8
9/t/2018
9/r/2018

9n/2At8

9/t/2018
9n/2Ar8

r/t/2017
9n/2At8
9/r/2Ar8
9/r/2018
9/r/20t8

elu2ar8
3/r/2017

9/l/2018

9/t/2018

9n/2Ar8
9/r/2018

t 0/l /2017

2/t/20t7
9/t/20t8
2n/2017
2n/2Ar7

lr 2 <.C2tLlJtS& t--
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The following are Oflice of Attomey Gcneral, Crime Laboratory Division, staffrained as Ficld Inspectors to repair/inspect insfuments. The
date of certification expiration forthese individuals strall bc the last dat€ of thcir employment in thc Office of Attorney Gcneral, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Nrmc: Aqcncv: Cortificrtiop Drtc:

Edcr, Charles E. Office of Attomey Creneral, Crimc Laboratory Division Octob€r 201I

Shanaver, D€borah Office of Attomey General, Crime Laboratory Division May 2006

Oncretor Cless Coder rs of lhcembcr 3.2012

Class 2:

Class 7:

Class 8:

Class F:

TrainedCertified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST@

Trainsd/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer@ S-D5

Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer@ 8000

Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the registcr (List of Certified Chcmical Test O,pera$ors, July l, 2016) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2017, whichever is earlier.
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